Building
Santiam Elementary

Santiam Jr./Sr. High

Cafeteria

Water Quality Samples- Lead Testing Results
Taps with a .0200 lead sample is considered elevated by the EPA and should have action taken to resolve
ND= Not detectable

Location

Office/staff faucet

Rm. 1 fountain

Rm. 2 fountain

Rm. 3 fountain

Rm. 4 faucet

Rm. 5 fountain

Rm. 6 fountain

Library faucet

Computer lab fountain
Rm. 8 fountain

Rm. 9 fountain
playground hall fountain
Title 1 faucet

Rm. 10 fountain

Rm. 11 front faucet

Rm. 12 fountain

Rm. 13 fountain
Gymnasium east fountain
Gymnasium west fountain
Consession stand faucet
Modular class- South room

Modular class- North room
Office area faucet

Red hall fountain

Black hall fountain

Gray hall fountain

Special education faucet east
Special education faucet west

Gymnasium west fountain
Gymnasium east fountain
Boys locker room faucet
Girls locker room faucet
Consession stand faucet
Shop building fountain
Staff Faucet

Cafeteria fountain

Kitchen main sink
Kitchen back sink

Result

0.0035
0.0017
0.0052
0.0062
0.0014
0.0058
0.0037
0.0033
0.0162
0.0011
ND
0.0011
0.0024
0.003
0.0016
0.0056
ND
0.0025
0.001
ND

ND

ND
0.001
0.0064
0.0045
0.0027
0.0092
0.0113
0.0077
0.0077
ND
0.0153
0.0053
0.0012
0.0056
0.0168
0.0124

Date Corrective Action

07/29/2016
07/29/2016
07/29/2016
07/29/2016
07/29/2016
07/29/2016
07/29/2016
07/29/2016
07/29/2016
07/29/2016
07/29/2016

12/9/2016 faucet placed out of service, replaced and retested
07/29/2016
07/29/2016
07/29/2016
07/29/2016
07/29/2016
07/29/2016
07/29/2016

8/24/2016

8/24/2016

3/25/2016
07/28/2016
07/28/2016
07/28/2016
07/28/2016
07/28/2016
07/28/2016
07/28/2016
07/28/2016
07/28/2016
07/28/2016
07/28/2016
07/28/2016
07/28/2016

3/25/2016
07/28/2016



