Water Quality Samples- Lead Testing Results

Taps with a .0200 lead sample is considered elevated by the EPA and should have action taken to resolve

ND= Not detectable

Building	Location	Result	Date	Corrective Action
Santiam Elementary	Office/staff faucet			
	Rm. 1 fountain	0.0035	07/29/2016	
	Rm. 2 fountain	0.0017	07/29/2016	
	Rm. 3 fountain	0.0052	07/29/2016	
	Rm. 4 faucet	0.0062	07/29/2016	
	Rm. 5 fountain	0.0014	07/29/2016	
	Rm. 6 fountain	0.0058	07/29/2016	
	Library faucet	0.0037	07/29/2016	
	Computer lab fountain	0.0033	07/29/2016	
	Rm. 8 fountain	0.0162	07/29/2016	
	Rm. 9 fountain	0.0011	07/29/2016	
	playground hall fountain	ND	07/29/2016	
	Title 1 faucet	0.0011	12/9/2016	faucet placed out of service, replaced and retested
	Rm. 10 fountain	0.0024		
	Rm. 11 front faucet	0.003	07/29/2016	
	Rm. 12 fountain	0.0016		
	Rm. 13 fountain	0.0056	07/29/2016	
	Gymnasium east fountain	ND		
	Gymnasium west fountain	0.0025	07/29/2016	
	Consession stand faucet	0.001		
	Modular class- South room	ND	8/24/2016	
	Modular class- North room	ND	8/24/2016	
Santiam Jr./Sr. High	Office area faucet	ND	3/25/2016	
	Red hall fountain	0.001		
	Black hall fountain	0.0064		
	Gray hall fountain	0.0045		
	Special education faucet east Special education faucet west	0.0027 0.0092		
	Gymnasium west fountain	0.0032		
	Gymnasium east fountain	0.0077		
	Boys locker room faucet	0.0077		
	Girls locker room faucet	ND		
	Consession stand faucet	0.0153	07/28/2016	
	Shop building fountain	0.0053	07/28/2016	
	Staff Faucet	0.0012	07/28/2016	
Cafeteria	Cafeteria fountain	0.0056	07/28/2016	
	Kitchen main sink	0.0168		
	Kitchen back sink	0.0124	07/28/2016	